DR. DHARMAMBAL GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, (AUTONOMOUS) THARAMANI, CHENNAI-113

Circular No.3443 /B4/2024, Dated: 09.09.2024

Sub: Exam - Dr.Dharmambal Government Polytechnic College for Women, Tharamani, Chennai-113 - October 2024- Autonomous Examination fee Collection - Intimation - Reg

Ref: 1. G.O.(2D) No. Higher Education(B1) Department, Dated:19.07.2018

2. G.O.(Ms) No. 265. Education(B1) Higher Department, Dated:31.10.2018

The Autonomous Semester Examinations for this Polytechnic College student will commence during October 2024.

Diploma Examination Fee Structure:

| Description | | Amount Rs. | | |
|--|---|---------------|--|--|
| Fee per subject (for Regular and Supplementary Candidates) | : | 65 | | |
| Mark sheet fee per Candidate | : | 40 | | |
| Application fee per Candidate | : | 30 | | |
| Provisional Certificate fee per Candidate* | | 110 | | |
| Diploma Certificate fee per Candidate* | | 225 | | |
| Consolidated Mark sheet fee per Candidate* | : | 60 | | |
| *Applicable only to VI and VII semester candidates | | | | |

Last date for Remittance of Fees for all Candidates:

| out and according to the control of | | | |
|---|---|-----------------------|--|
| Without Fine | : | 18.09.2024(Tuesday) | |
| With Fine of Rs.150/- | : | 26.09.2024(Wednesday) | |
| Tatkal With fine of Rs.750/- | : | 03.10.2024(Thursday) | |

Examination Fees will not be accepted on any account after the last date with fine is over.

Sd/- Hepzhiba Angela Durairaj Principal

To

All HOD's (to be read out in the classes)

Stock File.

That year presentative for expression and the presentative for the presentative